


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>Owner: City of Cle Elum</b> <b>Project: Second Street Roundabout</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 23042</b> <b>TIB Project No.: 6-E-930(007)-1</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: April 3, 2025</b>						<b>Interwest Construction Inc</b>  <b>609 North Hill Blvd.</b> <b>Burlington, WA 98233</b>		<b>Hurst Construction LLC</b>  <b>PO Box 990</b> <b>Wenatchee, WA 98807</b>		<b>Active Construction Inc</b>  <b>PO Box 430</b> <b>Puyallup, WA 98371</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,380.00	\$ 74,380.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	380	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 46,360.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,320.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	530	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 49,820.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,320.00
8	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,720	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,200.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	250	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 41,750.00
10	Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
12	Adjust Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00
13	Abandon Water Valve	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
14	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
15	Silt Fence	40	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 326.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
16	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00
18	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	126	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,914.00
19	Roundabout Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	480	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00
20	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	270	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,110.00
21	Roundabout Splitter Island Nosing Curb	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00
22	Flexible Guide Posts	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
23	Pigmented Cement Conc. Splitter Island	200	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00
24	Pigmented Cement Conc. Truck Apron	200	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	Cement Conc. Crosswalk Refuge Area	50	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	50	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00
28	Adjust Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
29	Illumination System, Complete	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00
30	Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
31	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
32	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 522,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 484,484.00</b>		<b>\$ 498,421.00</b>		<b>\$ 509,509.00</b>	
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>					
Competitive bids were opened April 3, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: <b>Interwest Construction Inc.</b>						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>			
						Karnak Construction LLC		\$ 517,586.90			
		Ascent Foundation & More LLC		\$ 520,252.00							
		KRCI LLC		\$ 522,056.00							
		Moreno & Nelson Construction Corp.		\$ 559,634.00							
		East Slope Earthworks LLC		\$ 566,647.00							
		Belsaas & Smith Construction , Inc.		\$ 579,276.00							
		CR Construction LLC		Rejected							
		Bayshore Construction Company		Rejected							
		Excavation West Inc.		Rejected							
_____ <b>Project Engineer</b>						_____ <b>Date</b>					
											
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					